Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

T B TS s T Grmtors v e S i
Caracofe James H | -King John E & wife 2 114 B &S Mar 14 1867
Carickhoff Jemes H & Kyger Henry 3 k425 'Agreement,Apr 20 1868

Jennie

Carricoff George | Brown Mary B ¢ 5 14 B & S Jul 23 1869
Carickhoff Jos H Kyger Martha 5 47 B & S Sep 8 1869
Carickhoof Elizah In trust ? .Virginia's Tr Carickhoof James H 5 122 Deed ‘Nov 2 1869
Carricofe Lewis Wetzsel John C & wife 5 295 B & S Feb 21 1870
Caricofe Andrew | Heatwole Simon & wife 6 239 B &S  Dec 23 1870
Carickhoff ?,;ames H Claim of Homestead 7 ‘226 | Apr 7 1871 |
Caricofe ! EJacob ; Brenemen Peter's Exor 7 438 B & S Jul 3 1871
Carickhoff % iVirginia Burner Wm's Admr &c. 8 i156 - B&sS Sep 27 18715
Caricofe 2 John F ' Hopkins Lavinia R & 8 447 : B &S Mar 7 1872
Carickhoff % jJanes H ;Brill George & wife 12 62 B & S Jul 14

1875 -



ol
Grantees
Carickhoof
Caricofe
Carricofe
Caricofe
Caracofe
do
Carickhoff
Caricofe
Caracofe
do
Caricofe
Carickhoff
Caracofe
Caericofe
Caracofe
Caricofe

LCaracofe

Carrickhoff

f Caricofe

}
i
1

do

f Carrickhoff

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMIS
ABCDUEFG

&c;Llizabeth
.Geo D
:Geo w

'Howard R
George M
Deaniel S

;B Letcher

;
§Amanda J

&c Frances

gm N

H
i

i
1
i

!
Andrew

i

Tr

i GIVEN NAMKS
I J KL MNO

|
I
| |
! i
John F §

James
John C i
Newton M

Msry E

James H Ch Tr
NM

John P

J H Ch Tr

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Virginia

~N
(Grantees.
Gran tors Book Page . In]:ti:]l;lm(::fu t
.o , _ j o
. Yancey Chas A Tr & 13 43 | B & S
| Coffmen Joseph 16 263 B &S

Cupp Frederick's Fstate 17 .

i Stephenson J B’ Comr 33
_Allemong J T F & wife 35
?Caracofe G W & wife 35
sCarickhoff James H & wifd7

(Moyer Daniel D & wife 38

-Caracofe G W 39
Caracofe G W & wife 40
Swartz John W 45
?Kyger Martha A ‘46
Linhoss Henry 47
“Caricofe D F 51
‘Triggle Jos W & wife 52
‘Arey Tm's Extrx 54
‘Phillips J C &c 54

&Yancey W B & wife &0‘57
Breneman D W & wife 60
Liskey James M & wife 62
Moore J Holmes & wife 66

Royer C Ferbert & wife 67
&c

S

1

'May

May

76 . Partition Dec

202 B &S
33 B &S
101 ﬁ B &S
3 B&S
151 B & S
485 B « §
58 B &S
450 B & S
462 B & S
81 B &S
52 D of Tr
'516 B & S
1265 B & S
266 B &S
318 i B & S
207 B & S
475 B & S
539 B & §
49 B & S

Jun

Apr

‘May

Feb
Aug
Feb

;Mar

iFeb

Jun

dJul

‘Dec

-Aug

May

‘May

iNov

" Feb

Jan
Tec

Jan

Date of
Recordation

23
13
17
14
12
20
27
18
16
16
20

1
45)
2l
19

5

5

16
20
27
28

8

1876

1879
1879

1888 °

1889
1889

i
!
i
|

H
i

1890

1890
1891

1891

1893

1893

1893

1894

1895

1896

1896

1897
1899
1900

1901
1902



Index to Deeds Etc., Rockmgham County, V1rg1n1a - Grantees. 329

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMES

Grantees ! ABCDEFGH . IJKLMN O PORSTUVWXYZ G?@f‘@s 1‘3?01‘_4 Page i Inlgtlrx'lfmcgnt ‘ _ng?g;c?ﬁ%g ’
Cerickhorf  E J | Tr : o Kirkpatrick L %c 67 346 D of Tr Mar 17 1902
| Caricofe % ‘Newién ) i Coffmen Alberta & wi & 68 119 B & S Jun 16 1902
Caracofe éﬁaniei S | ? Lyons Olive B & husband 70 156 B & S Apr 20 1903 -
do f Newton M - _Bowmen Nosh & wife 71 361 B &S  Dec 21 1903
Caricofe %waard | | Wynent J H & wife 73 121 B & S Aug 5 1904
Carickhoff | f : Virginia R - Kyger Marthe A 75 281 | B &S Aug 11 1905j
Cericofe % ‘Mary Ann ; Caricofe Daniel 76 372 Division Jan 27 1906
do Deniel’ i Caricofe Mary Ann 76 375 Division Jan 27 1906
do : N M @ Coffman R Lee & wife 77 118 B &S  Apr 7 1906
Caracofe %Andrew §Mary Ann : Linhoé Geo & 80 315 B & S Jul 27 1907
Carrickhoff &c;Ennis E Maggie B o | Carickhoff Virginia R 80 353 B & S Apr 15 1907
§E8t611 N :

Caracofe - Howard R : | Hinkle J W & wife & 83 198 B & S Jul 1 1908
do éGeorge rilliem | Blundell A R % 83 277 B &S  Jul 20 1908
Caricofe éH R | Conrad Geo N Spl Com; . B4 146 B & 8§ Oct 19 1908

: : : c ,

Carickhoff L J Yancey W B & wife 85 314 B &S  Mar 15 1909
do "E J @ Gooden Robert I J & wife85 348 . B & S Mer 23 1909
do E J o : Carickhoff E E &% 85 392 B &S  Apr 1 1909
do EJ j Raines Sallie J J & 86 282 B & S Jul 3 1909 .
Caracofe g ij § - Hinkle J W & wife 86 486 B &S Aug 24 1909:
Carickhoff &céE J ’ | fartz Ed C Spl Comr &c 86 490 B & S Aug 27 1909
(See Karicqfe) , % ‘ |

i i



