

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Caracofe		James H		King John E & wife	2	114	B & S	Mar 14 1867
Carickhoff		James H Jennie		& Kyger Henry	3	425	Agreement	Apr 20 1868
Carricoff	George			Brown Mary B &c	5	14	B & S	Jul 23 1869
Carickhoff		Jos H		Kyger Martha	5	47	B & S	Sep 8 1869
Carickhoof	Elizah	In trust	Virginia's	Tr Carickhoof James H	5	122	Deed	Nov 2 1869
Carricofe		Lewis		Wetzsel John C & wife	5	295	B & S	Feb 21 1870
Caricofe	Andrew			Heatwole Simon & wife	6	239	B & S	Dec 23 1870
Carickhoff		James H		Claim of Homestead	7	226		Apr 7 1871
Caricofe		Jacob		Breneman Peter's Exor	7	438	B & S	Jul 3 1871
Carickhoff			Virginia	Burner Wm's Admr &c	8	136	B & S	Sep 27 1871
Caricofe		John F		Hopkins Lavinia R &c	8	447	B & S	Mar 7 1872
Carickhoff		James H		Brill George & wife	12	62	B & S	Jul 14 1875

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H		GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O		GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z		Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Carickhoof						Virginia	Yancey Chas A Tr &c	13	43	B & S	May 23 1876
Caricofe			John F				Coffman Joseph	16	263	B & S	May 13 1879
Carricofe	&c	Elizabeth	James				Cupp Frederick's Estate	17	76	Partition	Dec 17 1879
Caricofe		Geo D					Stephenson J B Comr	33	202	B & S	Jun 14 1888
Caracofe		Geo W					Allemong J W F & wife	35	33	B & S	Apr 12 1889
do		Howard R					Caracofe G W & wife	35	191	B & S	May 20 1889
Carickhoff			John C				Carickhoff James H & wife	37	3	B & S	Feb 27 1890
Caricofe		George M					Moyer Daniel D & wife	38	151	B & S	Aug 18 1890
Caracofe		Daniel S					Caracofe G W	39	485	B & S	Feb 16 1891
do		B Letcher					Caracofe G W & wife	40	58	B & S	Mar 16 1891
Caricofe			Newton M				Swartz John W	45	450	B & S	Feb 20 1893
Carickhoff		Amanda J					Kyger Martha A	46	462	B & S	Jun 1 1893
Caracofe	&c	Frances					Linhoss Henry	47	81	B & S	Jul 25 1893
Caricofe		M N	Tr				Caricofe D F	51	52	D of Tr	Dec 21 1894
Caracofe			Mary E				Wriggle Jos W & wife	52	516	B & S	Aug 19 1895
Caricofe		A					Arey Wm's Extrx	54	265	B & S	May 5 1896
Caracofe		Andrew					Phillips J C &c	54	266	B & S	May 5 1896
Carrickhoff			James H	Ch	Tr		Yancey W B & wife &c	57	318	B & S	Nov 16 1897
Caricofe			N M				Breneman D W & wife	60	207	B & S	Feb 20 1899
do			John P				Liskey James M & wife	62	475	B & S	Jan 27 1900
Carrickhoff		Amanda J					Moore J Holmes & wife	66	539	B & S	Dec 28 1901
do	&c		J H	Ch	Tr		Royer C Herbert & wife &c	67	49	B & S	Jan 8 1902

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
Carickhoff	E	J							Tr																					Kirkpatrick L	&c	67	346	D of Tr	Mar 17 1902
Caricofe									Newton																					Coffman Alberta & wi	&c	68	119	B & S	Jun 16 1902
Caracofe	Daniel	S																											Lyons Olive B & husband		70	156	B & S	Apr 20 1903	
do									Newton M																					Bowman Noah & wife		71	361	B & S	Dec 21 1903
Caricofe	Howard																												Wynant J H & wife		73	121	B & S	Aug 5 1904	
Carickhoff																	Virginia R												Kyger Martha A		75	281	B & S	Aug 11 1905	
Caricofe									Mary Ann																					Caricofe Daniel		76	372	Division	Jan 27 1906
do	Daniel																												Caricofe Mary Ann		76	373	Division	Jan 27 1906	
do									N M																					Coffman R Lee & wife		77	118	B & S	Apr 7 1906
Caracofe	Andrew								Mary Ann																					Linhos Geo	&c	80	315	B & S	Jul 27 1907
Carrickhoff	&c	Ennis E	Estell M						Maggie B																					Carickhoff Virginia R		80	353	B & S	Apr 15 1907
Caracofe	Howard	R																											Hinkle J W & wife	&c	83	198	B & S	Jul 1 1908	
do	George	William																											Blundell A R	&c	83	277	B & S	Jul 20 1908	
Caricofe	H	R																											Conrad Geo N Spl Comr	&c	84	146	B & S	Oct 19 1908	
Carickhoff	E	J																											Yancey W B & wife		85	314	B & S	Mar 15 1909	
do	E	J																											Gooden Robert I J & wife		85	348	B & S	Mar 23 1909	
do	E	J																											Carickhoff E E	&c	85	392	B & S	Apr 1 1909	
do	E	J																											Raines Sallie J J	&c	86	282	B & S	Jul 3 1909	
Caracofe	H	R	E	A																										Hinkle J W & wife		86	486	B & S	Aug 24 1909
Carickhoff	&c	E	J																											Martz Ed C Spl Comr	&c	86	490	B & S	Aug 27 1909

(See Caricofe)